10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

24

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

PUBLIC MEETING
AFFIRMATION SESSION 80-20

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Room 1130
1717 E Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C.
Thursday, May 8, 1980
The Commission met, pursuant to notice, at 4:00 p.m.
BEFORE:
JOHN F. AHEARNE, Chairman of the Commission
VICTOR GILINSKY, Commissioner
JOSEPH HENDRIE, Commissioner
PETER A. BRADFORD, Commissioner
NRC STAFF PRESENT:
E. HANRAHAN
R. MATTSON
W. DIRCKS

K. CCRNELL

8005230160

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC,

300 7th STREET. S.W. REPORTERS BUILDING, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024 (202) 554-2345




10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

24

300 7th STREET. S.W. REPORTERS BUILDING, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024 (202) 554-2345 st

PROCEEDINGS
CHAIRMAN AHEARNE: We have one affirmation, I

believe.

MR. CHILK: This is SECY-80-90, dealing with post-CP
design and other changes.

The Commission, with all commissioners concurring,
approves the recommendation of the paper to publish for public
comment advance notice of a proposed rulemaking which
describes issues, alternatives, preferences and a range of
options.

The comments that all of you made will be
incorporated in the directive.

Would you please affirm your votes?

(There was a chorus of "ayes.")

CHAIRMAN AHEARNE: Thank you.

(Whereupon, at 4:15 p.m., the affirmation session was

concluded. )

ALDERSON REPORTING COMPANY, INC,



