1	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
2	NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
3	
4	PUBLIC MEETING
5	AFFIRMATION SESSION 80-20
6	
7	
8	Nuclear Regulatory Commission Room 1130 1717 H Street, N.W. Washington, D.C.
10	Thursday, May 8, 1980
11	The Commission met, pursuant to notice, at 4:00 p.m.
12	BEFORE:
13	JOHN F. AHEARNE, Chairman of the Commission
14	VICTOR GILINSKY, Commissioner
15	
	JOSEPH HENDRIE, Commissioner
16	PETER A. BRADFORD, Commissioner
	NRC STAFF PRESENT:
18	E. HANRAHAN
19	R. MATTSON
20	W. DIRCKS
21	K. CORNELL
22	
23	
24	D.C. D.C.
25	DEFICE OF THE SECONDS
	OS 8 MA SI YAM OCCI

8005230160

RECEIVED

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN AHEARNE: We have one affirmation, I
3	believe.
4	MR. CHILK: This is SECY-80-90, dealing with post-CP
5	design and other changes.
6	The Commission, with all commissioners concurring,
7	approves the recommendation of the paper to publish for public
8	comment advance notice of a proposed rulemaking which
9	describes issues, alternatives, preferences and a range of
10	options.
11	The comments that all of you made will be
12	incorporated in the directive.
13	. Would you please affirm your votes?
14	(There was a chorus of "ayes.")
15	CHAIRMAN AHEARNE: Thank you.
16	(Whereupon, at 4:15 p.m., the affirmation session was
17	concluded.)
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	[10] [24] 이 [24] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25] [25

25